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CIN : L40101DL1989G0I038121 -
C/CP: RTI Act, 2005 Date: 21% February, 2017

ity
i

Shri R. P. Grover,

Dy. Registrar,

Central Information Commission

2" Floor, August Kranti Bhavan,

Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110 066

Sub: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005- CIC Order No.
CIC/LS/C/2012/000952 dated 29.12.2016

Dear Sir

This has reference to the CIC Order ref CIC/LS/C/2012/00952 dated 29.12.2016
(Annexure-l) under RTI Act, 2005 in regard to RTI request of Shri Baljit Singh S/o
Shri Nachhattar Singh (Annexure-Il).

The Hon'ble CIC has informed that the applicant Shri Baljit Singh has filed RTI
request dated 7" April 2012, in which the applicant has requested for information
under RTI Act 2005. The Hon'ble CIC has further indicated that as per the complaint
of the applicant, no reply has been provided for his request.

As per the Order, CIC had directed the First Appellate Authority, NRTS-1,
POWERGRID, Gurgaon to conduct an enquiry to ascertain whether any information
was provided by the CPIO within the mandated period and if provided, whether it
was complete, relevant and correct. The enquiry report has been requested to be
submitted within 45 days of receipt of the order.

The Enquiry was conducted by the First Appellate Authority, NRTS-1, POWERGRID,
New Delhi and submitted that RTI application of Shri Baljit Singh was addressed to
the Chief Manager (Corporate Communication), New Delhi and not to CPIO, NRTS-1
and the applicant has mentioned wrong address in his application. As the Corporate
Communication Department is in Corporate Centre Gurgaon, the application was
forwarded to POWERGRID, Gurgaon. Therefore, CPIO NRTS-1 forwarded the
above referred CIC order to CPIO,CC Gurgaon and CPIO, NRTS-II, Jammu vide
their letter dated 30/31.01.2017 (Annexure-lll) for necessary action and submission
of desired Enquiry report to CIC.

While investigating the matter, Corporate Communication Deptt, POWERGRID
Gurgaon and CPIO, NRTS-Il were requested to inform whether the reply to the
referred RTI request was provided and provide the available information on the
subject case. CPIO, NRTS-II intimated that transmission line for which information
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has been sought is being looked after by Parbati Koldam Transmission Company
Limited (PKTCL) and not by POWERGRID.

Further enquiring into the matter, it has been intimated that an RTI application asking
information for the same transmission line, as referred in the present request was
filed by the applicant vide letter dated 07.02.2012 to CEA. CEA vide their letter dated
07.03.2012 forwarded the RTI request to POWERGRID & Punjab State
Transmission Company limited (PSTCL) (Annexure-IV). POWERGRID vide letter
dated 14.01.2014 informed CEA that the referred transmission line is not being
implemented by POWERGRID and is being implemented by PKTCL (Annexure-V).
Further, it is observed that PKTCL vide their letter dated 21.02.2014 (Annexure-VI)
has already sent all the desired information to the applicant. It has also been
observed from the document that the matter of providing information to the applicant
was heard by the Hon'ble CIC on 24.4.2014. Further, as per CIC order no.
CIC/LS/A/2012/001487/SS dated 8.5.2014 (Annexure-VIl) in this case, it has been
clearly established that the information sought was provided by PKTCL to the
applicant.

Considering the above aspects, it is submitted to the Hon'ble CIC that earlier RTI.
request filed by Shri Baljit Singh for Ludhiana-Koldam 400kV Transmission Line was
already replied by PKTCL on 21.2.2014. Further, like earlier, this RTI request also
do not directly pertain to POWERGRID and is related with PKTCL. However, if the
applicant desires to seek any information on the subject RTI, the same shall be
directly addressed to the PKTCL.

In view of the above, there is no reason for fixing the responsibility in POWERGRID
for non-compliance.

Submitted for kind information and consideration, please.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

é’?}}';qi:i

"____—__—-l
(Anil Jain)
Executive Director (CP) & Appellate Authority
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CENTRAL YNFORMATION COMMISSION
Agust Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place,
New Delhi- 110066

F. No.CIC/LS/C/2012 /000957

Date of Decision D 29.12.2016
Appellant/Complainant + Shxi Baljit Singh, Ludhiana
Respondent © o CPIO, Chief Manager, Power Grid

Corporation Ltd,

Information Commissioney : Shyil Yashovardhan Azad
QRDER

The Complainant had filed RTY application dated 07.04.2012 asking
for certain information.

Dissatislied over non receipt of information the statutory time [rame,
the complainant approached the Commission.

The Commission in exercise of power under Section 18(2) of the RTI
act, 2005 deems it appropriate to initiate an inquiry over alleged
obstruction in flow of information.

Accordingly, the instant matter is being sent to the FAA, Poewr Grid
Corporation Ltd. to conduct an enquiry into the matter, either by
himself or through a nominee officer of senior rank. While conducting
the enquiry, the nominated officer shall peruse the relevant
documents and give all the concerned parties an opportunity to he
heard. He should also e ramine, whether arny information was provided
by the PIO within the mandated period and if provided, whether it was
complete, relevant and correct.

The enquiry officer shall send the enquiry report to the Commission
within 45 days from the date .of receipt of this communication listing
the reasons for not furnishing the complete and/or the delay in
furnishing the information by the CPIO thereby fixing responsibility
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and identifying the officer(s) so responsible. It is clarified that the non
compliance of the present directions shall be viewed seriously,

-

The Commission shall take further action upon receipt of the enquiry
report, if found necessary., The complainant shall be at liberty to
approach the Commission, if the grievance subsists.,
The Complaint is disposed of accordingly.
Sd/-
(Yashovardhan Azad)
Information Commissioner

Authenticated true copy. Additional copies of orders shall be supplied against
apphcation and payment of the charges prescribed under the Act to the CPIO
ol this Commission.
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BiP Grove r)
Dessignated Oificer

Copy to:-

/

Central Public Information Officer under R ~ First Appellate Authorits vader RT
General Manager-(PESM) & CPIO / NR-, Excoutive Director-(NR-1) & FAA,
Power Grid Corp. of India Limited, Power Grid Corp. of India Limited,
B-9, Kutub Institutional Area, B-9, Kutub Institutional Area,
Katwaria Sarai, ' Katwaria Sarai,

New Delhi-110016. New Delhi-110016.

Shri Baljit Singh

S/0 Nachhater Singh

VPO: Bilga, Near Sahnewal,
Dist: Ludhiana (Pb)



S,

Registereq

The Chief M’anager(Como. Communicatim]),
POWER GRID CORPORA TION

New Delhi

Informatjop R.c:ga.{‘ding Ludhiang Koldany 4pn RN

Under Ry Act 2005, Please provide me the fblk)wing:-

1) Informatioy, on how any survey plans haye been conducted f,
I..u('ihz'ana-Konam 400 KV Link foute. Provide pe the attesteq Copicy
ofall Suel Survey plans fop lalton  Gyiq and ( Ludh_izmﬂ) upto pillay 6
of Ludf'xiana Koldam 400 KV Line, '

2) Provide me the Royte Plan for Ludhiana Koldam 400 Ky Line figy,

‘-----Iah(:m(:ﬁ‘rrid' (Luc'lhiana) upto Pillay 60.Please prow'dc me the 2ltegted
Copics of the same, |

3) Provide me the informatjop fegarding profiles ol crogst NG iV any of thy
high tc:nsi(m. (ﬂI)ovcz_I.’zOKV) Lines by Ludhiang koldam, 400 Ky Line
in betwee, l‘aiton Grid (I,,wihiana) to Piller 69, Also provide Xeroes
Copies of NO¢ of all such Crossing of high tension I i frem the
Cocerne Departmeny, |

4) Provide e the profile and xeroy Copy (ﬂttested) of NOC oI'220 g
Sahnewa| Doraha Line, '

[am attaching herewit), 4 bostal order foy Rs tep apg Posta) order g 2TH-35¢yy 7 |

Please geng me the fufom"lation as per RTI got 2005 a¢ my Posgl Adresy

given below and [ gam ready (o pay al] EXpenses for inﬂimmfﬁo:m RN

rule,

Yours S:',rn:r:rrly,

Dé’itﬂd:ﬂ7.04.20 12 (Baljit Singh S/0 Sk Nnccha[mr Singh)
VPO Bilga,Neay Sahncwaf
I.,!._zdhiana(pb.)
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POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
NORTHERN REGION-I
B-9, QUTAB INSTITUTIONAL AREA
KATWARIA SARAL NEW DELHI, PH:011.-26532934

Ref. No.: Power Grid/NR-/RTI/ /] ?-}(ﬁ?’{/_” Dtd.30.01.2017

)l
Subject: Regarding Decision letter of CIC vide File No.CIC/LS/C/2012/000952 Dt.29.12.2016
pertaining to Shri Baljit Singh S/o Shri Nachhattar Singh, V.P.O. Bilga Near Sahnewal Distt.

L.udhiana (Punjab).

Please find attached herewith Letter of CIC vide File No.CIC/LS/C/2012/000952
1.29.12.2016 pertaining to RT] application of Shri Baljit Singh S/o Shri Nachhattar Singh, V.P.O.
Bilga Near Sahnewal Distt. Ludhiana (Punjab) has been received in the office of CPIO, NR-| and
First Appellate Authority, i.e. Executive Director(NR-1) B-9, Qutub Institutional Area, Katwaria
saral, New Delhi-110016. Along with his letter Shri R.P.Grover, Designated Officer of Cclc,
August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066 attached RTI application of Shri
Baljit Singh S/o Shri Nachhatar Singh which is addressed to The Chief Manager (Corporate
Communication), Power Grid Corporation, New Delhi. We have gone through the contents of the
letter of CIC and RTI application of Shri Baljit Singh it is found that he has addressed his
appHcétiOn to The Chief Manager(Corpo. Communication), New Delhi not CPIO, NR-l. As
Corporate Communication Department is in Corporate Centre, Gurgaon, therefore, the same has
immediately been sent to Gurgaon and hence RTI application Shri Baljit Singh had not been
received in the office of undersigned.

On going through the content on which the information sought by Shri Baljit Singh it is
found that the same is pertains to CGRIO, PGCIL, NRTS-II, Jammu. But as CIC directed to take up
the matter for enquiry | have enquired the matter with Central Dispatch Section of PGCII.
Northern Region-I and gone through the letter received register. On going through the dispatch
register it is found that the application of Shri Baljit Singh received on 13.04.2012 and as it is
addressed to Corporate Communication Department the same had immediately been sent to the
Addressee inspite of sending and forwarding the same to the office of undersigned (Copy of
Dispatch Register is attached herewith for reference). Therefore, it proves that the same had not

been directed towards the office of undersigned because wrong addressee was mentioned by

the applicant in his application.
Cont...?

T



.,

On going through the decision order of CIC it is found that direction to conduct enguiry into

the matter has been issued and desired enquiry report should be submitted within 45 days.
Therefore, it is to intimate that the facts and circumstances on part of Northern Region-l is
mentioned above. The said direction letter of CIC and RTI application of Shri Baljit Singh is
hereby forwarded to CP1O, CC, Gurgaon and CPIO, NRTS-HI, Jammu for information and taking
immediate necessary action at their end because it is not pértaine: to PGCIL., NRTS-I, New Deihi,

Thanking you.

¢y Xours faithfully,
"Si‘]g ’ulﬂ"«lh‘h{
o)
[ Adish Kumar Gupts |
Dy. General Manager (PESM)
Designated CPI10O, NR-1, PGCIL, New Delhi
e-mail: adishgupta2016@gmail.com

o
CPIC, CC ' o
. e % % . 3 & .. £
Fower Grid Corporation of India Ltd. ‘A o B
Plot No.2, Sector-28, Saudimini e Sl / v b Oﬁ‘”‘“'-” boith CP1Y i)
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dv ) ,»

boa ALY . “".v\ (., R ’\:’. Y. /{ 5 v . i ,

GG, NIRTS 1 % ( _,_,/'(" C!" 2 Ot (.”..ﬁ) /P_prg.ﬁ &l Vs

A "2?") o bl e sxiths Cehe dend { f‘\: Wby

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.
CELPIN, 6 rvnprn) 7

Givid Bhawan, Near Bahu Plaza, Rail Head Coimplex
- e 5 s « e ,/ ’ Pl Pt

\Jl(.'lllflm“ 180012(\] &, E()- o L/‘i";;}l'a,'&;;{?{";’? , «
Copy to: Shri R.P.Grover, Designated Officer, Central Information Commission, August
Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066: for kind information with reference to
Docision No. CIC/LS/C/2012/000952 dt.29.12.2016.

First Appellate Authority, PGCIL, B3-9, Qutub Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi.
THEIG: for kind information.

Shed Baljit Singh S/o Shvi Nachhattar Singh, V.1.0. Bilga Near Sahnewal Distt. Ludhisnsg
(Fuwdab)ior information, please.

WG Addl Geneval Manager (Vig.), NR-: for information, please.
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HIET FLERIT Tele : 011 - 26732351
Government of India elefax:01 1'26103‘24% o
. Email:ceapspmeea@rediffmail. com
fasyer samerg
Ministry of Power y
P FAYT Uriegur ==

Central Electricity Authority
fasger sromefy aRasrer serer o
Power System Project Monitoring Division
L@ HawT, 3.5, a8 Reeh 110066
Sewa Bhawan, UK. Puram
New Delhi-110066
A4UWTT Website: www.ced.nic.in

(1SO. : 9001-2008]

| ,
| No_CEA/PS/PSPM10/1/2012; U g s Dated: 07" March, 2012
- - r Y
| o, t"\“k“) )
! / :
?:;Z(Sfen‘(:)rai Manager(CMG) .- Chief Engineer (Plahning), .-
/ Powergrid Corporation of India Lidl.. Punjab State Transmission Corparation
- SAUDAMINI, Plot No.2, sSector-29, Ltd.,
Giurgaon The Mall, -
Ph: 0124 2571700-719 Patiala -- 147 001

Fax: 95124 2571760/2571945/257 1 932 Fax No: 0175-2213199

Sub:- Request for information under RTIACT 2005.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the RTI application from Shri Baljit Singh
©/o Shii S, Nachhattar Singh seeking certificate/attested copy of profile of locations of
Pillars of 220 kV Sahnewal-Doraha line of Punjab from where Powergrid (PGCIL) to
¢ross the 400 kV Ludhiana - Koldam line.

The reply may please sent direct to the applicant/ individual with copy to Chief

Eﬂg_iD_@g-}_L_(_Qgglgﬁllqt_f_gg__(_ijiis_i_Q[‘L);_@f_(‘\, 3" Floor, Sewa Bhawan,R K.Puram.New Delhi-
110066

/ﬁé&i/\(fié 7 (
- 59039
(Prahlad)

Director (PSPM)
F 4

Ve

'f)’CODY to: Chief Engineer (Coordination Division), CEA with reference to endorsemant
dated 02.03.12 from Coordination Division, CEA for kind information please

}‘/,(7 , [}?(.}&,

£V ot mdbin- /TKT_’ZJ 9007~
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By Speed Post

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
Co-ordination Division
SEWA BHAWAN, R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066

Subject:-Request fo.r information under RTI Act, 2005 reg.
o .

Referemcayour RTI application dated 07.02.2012 addresaod o
secretary, CEA received in the office of Nodal Officer Central
Electricity Authority. It is stated that Indian Postal Order of Rs.20/-
in respect of RTIL application fee in the name of Secretary, CEA is not

acceptable.

You are requested to send an Indian Postal Order/Demand
braft in favour of “Pay & Accounts Officer” (PAQ), Central
Electricity Authority and completed in all respect. Your original RT}
application along with the Indian Postal Order is hereby returned

back to you.

Encls:- As above /fiR

V-
e ) )
/) 2 vaf el -

e (C. SHANMUGAM)
Director (Co-ord.)

Baljit Singh, Village, Bilga Near Sahnewal, Distt. Lud ianea

f’".N().CEA/CE/CD/l/‘JA/ZOl1--RTI/ 9o Dated:- 13.0.2.2012
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The ilon'ble wecretary

Ceneral wlectricity aithority

Sewa Bhawant , Ragna Rrishaa Pur an

widy Lel hi- 110066
Abject Under the RW Igt 2005 prov LLLL che

informaliion as follows s
1 Power Girid Corp, Comnlssioning the 400 Kv
] L

Ludhiagna-Koldan 'ransgnission L ine and Corp, stubbed (L 4id
fonndatibn) the locat ivns ol Poll st pillers) from. Ludhiana
':sj,r_%.la)tjl.')UJ .54 and 0057 Lo 60) piller location upls 1,5
of 400 Y Ludhiana=Kol dan 1 Inetowards the B S e e
ones & tpdmmmgre, the existing 220 KV Sahnewa)l Loraha 1 L
oL Punj el Glagte and poc piller loCat lon of W0.57 Lo GO
al the Ludhiana koldan 400 KV Line on Lhe other side
ol 220 line of Punjab State . Now powel Grid corp, wantbs o
D D250

Cross kg over the already eslst i 2me 1KY Sahhewal —Dor aha
baxabifzeng 1ine from poll (Fidller) locat ion Do 15 Lo 18 .,
o Lor crossing the 400 KV Line over the 2720 K¢ Line

it Corp. has applied for WG C (16 Vbjection Cer it icate)

a8 e d

then supply the cerltif fed copies o docunents{ including e
pi o{}u g of 400 KV line oi Poll lLoc agbilon 0,54 Lo 60

),y the <o POY e 1on e al’ (J]l‘_lt_.J o O C e;_!.r-Q,...\(‘Jue.!a LiFfhant

!f,l wuef -
rw«d c,u/);‘ r/f ~N Lo

£ Mpply the cortilied/ e te sted Copy of [)lj(j_y,j_J;le \

UJZ [)_'L],'J, wIils 01 220 KV M salewal-Tor gha 1 ine

AUE T T RS A T o B e e o TR T O e e T

Or Py

400 IV Ludhiana-Kol dan 1 e, et

AS Pels rules L oam submit ting postal order

0. W5 2831369 wsi_ 20 . palol 7 L2

Please provide me the inCormal . nn by the Keyd,Posl I wil 1

oay the expenditure off ) ?a.e: well) as information el

Yours I ,.Ju;ﬁxl ly

oyt fg

Baljit pingh :ﬁa'o NdC'hh Far Singlh

\ o~ : VILL., JMilga Nea: Sahnewal
C.E. (Cotbstbiating mro . A8 N Balin
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POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) arazianes

vy waferg ;AR wife o 2, faew--20, Y$Afd-122 001, Bl
WY : 0124-2571700-719 @I :  0124-2571760, 2571761 @ik ‘e
Corporate Office : "Saudamini” Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon-122 001, Haryana
Tel.: 0124-2571700:719 Fax: 0124-2571760, 2571761 Gram : 'NATGRID’

gl /Rel. No

CP/RTI /201311777 14" January, 2014

Shri B. K. Arya

Director (PSPM)

Central Electricity Authority (CEA
Shram Shakti Bhawan

B

sub. Information sought by Shri Baljit Singh under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir.

This has reference to CEA's letter No. 1CEA/PSIPSPM/10/27/2013/1248-49 dated
26" December, 2012 forwarding CIC notice dated 18" December, 2013 address to
(',-Jerw_arz-aI}%anager (CMG), POWERGRID regarding information sought by Shri Baljit
Singh under RTI Act 2005.

In this regard, it has been confirmed from our CMG Department that no such RTI
request has been received as mentioned by CEA in its letter dated 7" March, 2012.
Further. the referred transmission line is not being implemented by POWERGRID
and is being implemented by Parbati Koldam Transmission Company Limited.

Thanking You,

o | o
4t L=
(g e
HRITELTes (6.370.) Ud &g R el {{‘
O

Altach = As above

AR

Copy to:

Copy of the CEA's letter dated 26"
December, 2013 is attached, please.

Shri S K. Deb,
Parbati Koldam Trans .Company l.td.,

12" Floor, Tower - 108, This is for your information and necessary
DLF Cyber City, action, please.

Gurgaon 122 002

Y —— o ok A , e
0 arafe. 40, g el Rl e w, T Reefl-110 016 FROME: 011-26560121 WR( : 011-265G0030 S 1ZH<
ol Aroa, Katwaria Saral, Now Delhi-110 016 Tal.: 01 1-26560121 Fax : 01126560034 Gramn @ 'NATGHI

wafea va wefa ¥ wol ge

P.-‘ 2 -
Histored Offigo: B-6. Qutab Institutional
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parbatl Koldam Transmission Company Limited
(Joint veniure of Power Grid Corporation of ndia Ltd. & Ril.)
Gorporate Office: PKTCL.12"Floor, Tower no.-10B, DLI Cyber City,Gurgoan 122002

Project Office: PKTCL, H.N0.-391/04, Blojpur, Sundernagar, Mandi, H.P.-175002, Tel: 01907-262684
S_j_tgj__Qﬁ_ﬁcﬂgi-__l’I(T()L,Il.N0.530,Gl'0uncl Floor,Giani Zail Singh Nager Ropar, Punjab 140001 Tel:-01881-228429
aof No. PKTCL/K-L/IROPAR/2014/RTI/01 Date: - 21.02.2014

[st

G Baljit Singh,
/0 Nachhtar Singh,
vIPO Bilga,near sahnewal,
Nistt.Ludhiana.

qubject: - Regarding Information Sought by Shri Baljit Singh under RTI act 2005.

ear Sir,

Ihis has reference to Central Electricity Authority letter no.
([/\/PS:/P%PMMO/Z 712014/99-02 dated 12"Febuary, 2014 and same letter received by PKTCL
1ot A - 20"Febuary, 2014,

A st mrmutmn sought by you, please find attached herewith copy of NOC Letter issued by

5 I( | and certified/attested copy of profile of location of piller 220 KV D/C Sahnewal-Doraha

Iransmission line of Punjab.

hanking You,
ﬁb m ﬁéj You Sincereh&:

_ . W
g Kfybzon

:m'},j \ ~\/,,(X (SANJAY,OHAKED)
Atach: As Above Manager (T/L)
Lopy is forwarded for kind information please Ropar

e ol ,
1.5hriSudhir Mittal,
Cenéral Manager,
PGCIL.

2ohii 3K Arya

birector (PSPM)

ontral Electricity Authority
shiram Shakti Bhawan.

35hri D.C.Singh,

deputy Registrar,

ventral Information Commission,
Hew-Delhi-110066

‘) the Secretary & FFA,
ventral Flectricity Authority,

b Managing Director,
"KICL, Gurgoan.

Repistered Office: B-9, Qutab [nstitutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 110016
\f \’V
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Central Information Commission
Room No. 306, 2nd Floor, ‘B’ Wing, August Kranti Bhavan,
Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066
Web: www.cic.gov.in

Case No. CIC/LS/A2013/001487/8S

Dated: 8.5.2014

Name of the Appellant: Shri Baljit Singh
Name of the Public Authority: Central Electricity Authority
Date of hearing: 24.4.2014
ORDER
i The appellant was not present for the hearing. The respondent was

presented and represented by Shri Sudhir Mittal (GM, CP).

2. The present matter is being heard in continuation of the interim order

dated 5.3.2014 wherein following directions were issued:

o Sinee (he present maiier rolaics o the Fower Grid
Corporation  of India Limited, Gurgaon, and the RTI application was
lransferred to them b y the CPIO, Central Electricity Authority, the Commission
hereby directs the CPIO, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Gurgaon to
appear before the Commission in its court roomno. 1306 on April 24, 2014 at
1445 hrs. Along with relevant documents. He should also file a written
Staterment in the matter copy of M'rfch may also be sent to the Appellant for

him o file a rejoinder. if any.

3 During the hearing the respondent has brought on record reply of the
"Prabati Koldam Transmission Company Ltd." dated 21.2.2014 through which

the appellant has been provided with the copy of the NOC issued by PSTCI.



and certified/attested copy of profile of location of piller 220 KV D/C

Sahnewal-Doraha Transmission line of Punjab.

4. The Commission is of the view that as the information sought by the
appellant has been provided now, there is no reason for the Commission to

interefere with the reply dated 21.2.2014.
f'\’ f["\?“[)ffi \,\'

The appeal is hereby dismissed. f\o o AP

.J 7 .(m@xw.—m.,. ?r w}{
v Sushma Singh

~ Chief Information Commissioner

Authenticated True Copy:

%

D.C Singh
—~(Dy. Registrar)

1. Appellant
Shri Baljit Singh
S/fo Shri Nachhtar Singh,
VIO Bilga Near Sahnewal,
District Ludhiana

2. The Central Public Information Officer (RT1),
& Director (Coord.),

(,mmai Electiicity Authority,

Co-ordination Division,

sewa Bhawan, R K Fureun,

New Delhi 110 066

3. The Appellate Authority (RTI),
& Secretary |
Central Electricity Authority,
Co-ordination Division,
ot P - Sewa Bhawan, R K Putam
Lo .1)-'! New De 110
); gyf %\D thi 110 066

tie Central Public Information Officer (RTI)
\}\ r‘\j ) & General Manager (CP),
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.,
J\\\ Saudamini, Plot No. z.
j “ Sector 29, Gurgaon

J
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5. Chief manager Plannin

Punjab State Transm
The Mall, Patiala 147

g,

ISsion Corporation Ltd.,
001

~¢ piller ££Y -



